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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT

APRIL 2000
Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting

DATE WINTER RUN STEELHEAD TROUT DELTA SMELT SPLITTAIL PUMPING PUMPING
ESTIMATED EXPANDED EXPANDED EXPANDED IN CFS IN Acre-feet
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04/01/00 0 28 0 17 45 6350 18 0 18 60 12 72 72 50 141 72 213 5527 3467 8993 10962 6876 17838
04/02/00 0 0 0 9 9 6359 30 12 60 6 36 42 114 49 84 24 321 6289 3360 9650 12475 6665 19140
04/03/00 0 28 0 9 37 6396 15 24 99 0 48 48 162 48 75 24 420 4887 3483 8370 9693 6909 16602
04/04/00 0 0 0 17 17 6413 6 0 105 18 36 54 216 48 99 36 555 5204 3418 8623 10323 6780 17103
04/05/00 0 28 0 9 37 6450 9 36 150 12 24 36 252 46 9 24 588 3432 3478 6911 6808 6899 13707
04/06/00 0 0 0 9 9 6459 9 12 171 6 48 54 306 47 63 72 723 4271 3479 7749 8471 6900 15371
04/07/00 0 4 0 0 4 6463 10 12 193 12 48 60 366 50 69 132 924 4175 4006 8181 8282 7946 16228
04/08/00 0 0 0 0 0 6463 6 12 211 0 24 24 390 49 99 144 1167 5032 4218 9250 9981 8366 18347
04/09/00 0 26 0 0 26 6489 33 12 256 27 72 99 489 54 120 60 1347 5905 4229 10134 11712 8389 20101
04/10/00 0 28 0 8 36 6525 6 0 262 45 24 69 558 54 108 252 1707 4093 4222 8315 8119 8374 16493
04/11/00 0 0 0 0 0 6525 6 0 268 18 24 42 600 53 159 300 2166 5352 4233 9585 10616 8396 19012
04/12/00 0 14 0 8 22 6547 6 36 310 18 24 42 642 51 222 336 2724 4844 4217 9061 9608 8365 17973
04/13/00 0 0 0 0 0 6547 12 0 322 12 36 48 690 51 66 60 2850 5826 4230 10056 11555 8391 19946
04/14/00 0 0 0 8 8 6555 0 0 322 0 24 24 714 51 54 48 2952 3139 2863 6002 6226 5679 11905
04/15/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 12 334 0 0 0 714 46 12 12 2976 1153 1016 2169 2287 2015 4302
04/16/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 0 334 3 12 15 729 44 3 12 2991 1231 1017 2248 2441 2017 4458
04/17/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 18 0 352 9 12 21 750 42 15 0 3006 1146 977 2124 2274 1938 4212
04/18/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 0 352 0 12 12 762 39 15 0 3021 691 1488 2179 1371 2952 4323
04/19/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 24 376 0 0 0 762 36 6 12 3039 1144 1112 2256 2269 2206 4475
04/20/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 3 12 391 0 36 36 798 35 9 0 3048 1460 873 2332 2895 1731 4626
04/21/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 6 0 397 0 0 0 798 31 30 0 3078 1478 876 2354 2932 1738 4670
04/22/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 3 0 400 0 24 24 822 31 18 24 3120 1471 905 2376 2918 1795 4713
04/23/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 6 0 406 9 0 9 831 24 6 0 3126 1470 926 2396 2916 1836 4752
04/24/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 3 0 409 9 0 9 840 20 24 0 3150 1946 886 2832 3860 1758 5618
04/25/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 5 0 414 0 0 0 840 17 21 0 3171 1918 253 2171 3804 502 4306
04/26/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 6 0 420 6 0 6 846 15 33 0 3204 2198 0 2198 4360 0 4360
04/27/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 6 0 426 12 0 12 858 12 18 0 3222 1889 362 2252 3747 719 4466
04/28/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 0 426 0 264 264 1122 29 12 0 3234 1282 871 2153 2543 1728 4271
04/29/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 0 426 0 312 312 1434 51 6 0 3240 1281 869 2150 2541 1724 4265
04/30/00 0 0 0 0 0 6555 0 0 426 0 312 312 1746 73 21 0 3261 1281 868 2149 2541 1721 4262

Total 0 156 0 94 250 222 204 282 1464 1746 1617 1644 91016 66204 157220 180530 131315 311845
NOTE:  Hatchery Clipped Winter Run Chinook Salmon were released on 01/27/2000, so clipped Winter Run that were reported prior to 02/01/2000 were subtracted from the season total.


